
 

 

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
 

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. and 
AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS LLC 

 
Petitioners 

 
v. 
 

YEDA RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD. 
 

Patent Owner 
 

Case IPR2015-00643 (Patent 8,232,250 B2) 
Case IPR2015-00644 (Patent 8,399,413 B2)  

Case IPR2015-00830 (Patent 8,969,302 B2)1,2 
 
 
 

PATENT OWNER’S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF  
ARI GREEN 

 

                                                 
1 The word-for-word identical paper is filed in each proceeding identified in the 

caption. 

2 Cases IPR2015-01976, IPR2015-01980, and IPR2015-01981 have been joined 

with IPR2015-00643, IPR2015-00644, and IPR2015-00830, respectively. 
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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner, by and through its attorneys, 

will take the deposition of Petitioner’s expert witness, Dr. Ari Green. 

Dr. Green’s deposition in the above-referenced cases will take place on 

Wednesday, April 6, 2016, at Goodwin Procter LLP, Three Embarcadero Center, 

24th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-4003, starting at 9:00 AM, or at such other 

time and place as the parties may further agree, for a maximum of seven hours of 

cross examination, four hours of redirect examination, and two hours of re-cross 

examination. 

The deposition will be taken before an officer authorized to administer oaths 

and will be recorded by stenographic means, to be arranged by Patent Owner.  The 

deposition transcript (and any new exhibits) will be available for use in any or all 

of Case Nos. IPR2015-00643, IPR2015-00644, and IPR2015-00830. 
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Date:  March 16, 2016 Respectfully submitted, 

 

/Elizabeth J. Holland/ 

 Elizabeth J. Holland 
Registration No. 47,657 
Goodwin Procter LLP 
The New York Times Building 
620 Eighth Avenue 
New York, NY 10019-1405 
P: 212-813-8800 
F: 212-355-3333 
EHolland@goodwinprocter.com 
 

 Attorney For Patent Owner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing PATENT 

OWNER’S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF ARI GREEN was served 

electronically via e-mail on March 16, 2016 on the following: 

Jeffrey W. Guise 

jguise@wsgr.com 

Brandon M. White 

BMWhite@perkinscoie.com 

Shannon Bloodworth 

sbloodworth@perkinscoie.com 

David Anstaett 

DAnstaett@perkinscoie.com 

Richard Torczon 

rtorczon@wsgr.com 

Vince Capuano 

vcapuano@duanemorris.com  

Christopher Kroon 

CSKroon@duanemorris.com 

/April E. Weisbruch/ 
April E. Weisbruch 

 

Dated:  March 16, 2016 
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